For purposes of this Section, two back-to-back faces on one sign structure 
constitute a single sign. 

SECTION 4 – Distance 

Off premise signs visible from the same road and located on the same side thereof, 
including signs advertising different businesses. products, etc., shall have a minimum 
separation distance of one thousand three hundred twenty (1,320) feet between them. 
Multi-tenant signs, if off-premise, described in Section 3 are exempt from the distance 
requirement. 

SECTION 5 – Exempt Signs 

The following signs are exempt from the requirements of this ordinance 
(a) Signs advertising garage sales, auctions, carnivals, or other events if all of the